
Platz Sparkasse

1 Sparkasse Aschaffenburg Alzenau 588,9 Ringe
Anja Bürki 199,4 Rg.
Matthias Schmittner 195,5 Rg.
Dieter Bürki 194,0 Rg.

2 Sparkasse Forchheim 1      573,1 Ringe
Anne Schmidt 196,9 Rg.
Michaela Bitter 192,4 Rg.
Katja Spörl 183,8 Rg.

3 Sparkasse Minden-Lübbecke 1 567,4 Ringe
Jürgen Schweppe 192,9 Rg.
Manfred Gebhardt 190,6 Rg.
Jan Feisel 183,9 Rg.

4 Sparkasse Allgäu 2         556,7 Ringe
Richard Ade 193,1 Rg.
Rupert Schratz 182,4 Rg.
Daniel Bayrhof 181,2 Rg.

5 Sparkasse Werra-Meißner    554,0 Ringe
Monika Riemann 189,9 Rg.
Thore Nielsen 182,5 Rg.
Patrick Heß 181,6 Rg.

6 Sparkasse Bad Neustadt a. d.Saale 552,3 Ringe
Alexander Dod 195,9 Rg.
Peter Lindemann 184,2 Rg.
Ernst Barthel 172,2 Rg.

7 Sparkasse Passau           549,3 Ringe
Julia Eimannsberger 202,1 Rg.
Hans Salzberger 187,4 Rg.
Karl Brandstetter 159,8 Rg.

8 Sparkasse Allgäu 1         544,4 Ringe
Claudia Reisacher 193,3 Rg.
Thomas Fischer 187,7 Rg.
Christopher Psiuk 163,4 Rg.

9 FI-Sport e.V. 1            536,2 Ringe
Markus Wolfstetter 194,5 Rg.
Norbert Prinz 175,5 Rg.
Hans-Heinrich Hammermeister 166,2 Rg.

10 Sparkasse Niederbayern-Mitte 529,3 Ringe
Helmut Heindl 189,8 Rg.
Martin Giglberger 181,9 Rg.
Reiner Ertl 157,6 Rg.

11 Sparkasse Forchheim 2      524,1 Ringe
Bernhard Wagner 179,6 Rg.
Stefan Eckert 178,8 Rg.
Carina Schneider 165,7 Rg.
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Platz Sparkasse

12 Sparkasse Paderborn-Detmold 515,4 Ringe
Lutz Hilker 189,6 Rg.
Heinrich Becker 173,7 Rg.
Norbert Christiansmeyer 152,1 Rg.

13 Sparkasse Bad Kissingen    514,0 Ringe
Klaus Bauer 178,8 Rg.
Silke Schlereth 174,4 Rg.
Christian Reuß 160,8 Rg.

14 Stadtsparkasse Augsburg    512,7 Ringe
Daniela Sturm 189,3 Rg.
Günter Friedl 167,8 Rg.
Martin Weigl 155,6 Rg.

15 Stadtsparkasse Emmerich-Rees 510,8 Ringe
Karl-Heinz Flagge 183,0 Rg.
Carsten Rulofs 165,0 Rg.
Hans-Günther Raith 162,8 Rg.

16 Kasseler Sparkasse         501,4 Ringe
Jaqueline Gröschell 186,5 Rg.
Ingeborg Neumeyer-Becker 170,4 Rg.
Bodo Zwingmann 144,5 Rg.

17 Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück 501,0 Ringe
Sonja Stahl 172,1 Rg.
Ute Lampe 171,5 Rg.
Birgit Pieper 157,4 Rg.

18 Sparkasse Hochfranken      495,1 Ringe
Christina Voit 178,0 Rg.
Heidi Gerstner 173,3 Rg.
Susanne Kandler 143,8 Rg.

19 Weser-Elbe-Sparkasse       492,2 Ringe
Petra Apholz 177,5 Rg.
Bettina Herzog 167,6 Rg.
Andreas Thiel 147,1 Rg.

20 Sparkasse Osnabrück        489,2 Ringe
Jörg Schlüter 188,7 Rg.
Konrad Brüwer 175,7 Rg.
Hendrik Aschermann 124,8 Rg.

21 Nassauische Sparkasse 1    486,0 Ringe
Klaus Wolf 175,2 Rg.
Sabine Feuerstein 160,0 Rg.
Sebastian Albus 150,8 Rg.

22 Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück 475,6 Ringe
Heinz Luttmer 161,6 Rg.
Andreas Eick 161,5 Rg.
Axel Clausing 152,5 Rg.

23 Nassauische Sparkasse 3    459,8 Ringe
Jaqueline Dörner 179,6 Rg.
Hermann Köhler 141,1 Rg.
Ewald Weißmüller 139,1 Rg.



Platz Sparkasse

24 Kreissparkasse Herzogtum Lauenburg 427,4 Ringe
Karin Prellwitz 159,5 Rg.
Mandy Dunkel 136,1 Rg.
Christine Kock 131,8 Rg.

25 FI-Sport e.V. 2            405,8 Ringe
Rolf Weißert 152,2 Rg.
Theo Paulus 139,0 Rg.
Hon-Bon Lee 114,6 Rg.

26 Nassauische Sparkasse 4    307,1 Ringe
Stefan Winkel 130,9 Rg.
Susanne Bernhardt 112,3 Rg.
Bettina Hoffmann 63,9 Rg.

27 Nassauische Sparkasse 2    115,5 Ringe
Kimberly Neubert 115,5 Rg.



Platz Name, Vorname Sparkasse Ser. 1 Ser. 2

   1. Dominic Merz Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           102,4 100,9 203,3 Ringe
   2. Josef Neumaier Sparkasse Altötting-Mühldorf            99,8 102,6 202,4 Ringe
   3. Alexander Dod Sparkasse Bad Neustadt a. d. Saale      100,7 95,2 195,9 Ringe
   4. Timo Schuhmacher Stadt- und Kreisspark. Darmstadt     97,7 97,9 195,6 Ringe
   5. Matthias Schmittner Sparkasse Aschaffenburg-Alzenau         98,0 97,5 195,5 Ringe
   6. Mathias Hamann Sparkasse Dieburg                       95,3 99,3 194,6 Ringe
   7. Markus Wolfstetter FI Solutions Plus                       95,8 98,7 194,5 Ringe
   8. Dieter Bürki Sparkasse Aschaffenburg-Alzenau         98,1 95,9 194,0 Ringe
   9. Richard Ade Sparkasse Allgäu                        94,0 99,1 193,1 Ringe
  10. Jürgen Schweppe Sparkasse Minden-Lübbecke               96,0 96,9 192,9 Ringe
  11. Manfred Gebhardt Sparkasse Minden-Lübbecke               93,6 97,0 190,6 Ringe
  12. Helmut Heindl Sparkasse Niederbayern-Mitte            96,3 93,5 189,8 Ringe
  13. Lutz Hilker Sparkasse Paderborn-Detmold             94,1 95,5 189,6 Ringe
  14. Jörg Schlüter Sparkasse Osnabrück                     92,7 96,0 188,7 Ringe
  15. Thomas Fischer Sparkasse Allgäu                        94,1 93,6 187,7 Ringe
  16. Hans Salzberger Sparkasse Passau                        96,7 90,7 187,4 Ringe
  17. Peter Lindemann Sparkasse Bad Neustadt a. d. Saale      94,2 90,0 184,2 Ringe
  18. Jan Feisel Sparkasse Minden-Lübbecke               90,9 93,0 183,9 Ringe
  19. Karl-Heinz Flagge Stadtsparkasse Emmerich-Rees            94,8 88,2 183,0 Ringe
  20. Thore Nielsen Sparkasse Werra-Meißner                 91,3 91,2 182,5 Ringe
  21. Rupert Schratz Sparkasse Allgäu                        93,1 89,3 182,4 Ringe
  22. Martin Giglberger Sparkasse Niederbayern-Mitte            92,6 89,3 181,9 Ringe
  23. Christian Einecke Sparkasse Altötting-Mühldorf            92,6 89,2 181,8 Ringe
  24. Patrick Heß Sparkasse Werra-Meißner                 92,6 89,0 181,6 Ringe
  25. Jannik Schmidt Kreissparkasse Limburg                  91,6 89,9 181,5 Ringe
  26. Daniel Bayrhof Sparkasse Allgäu                        91,7 89,5 181,2 Ringe
  27. Bernhard Wagner Sparkasse Forchheim                     88,5 91,1 179,6 Ringe
  28. Klaus Simon Sparkasse Bad Neustadt a. d. Saale      81,7 97,8 179,5 Ringe
  29. Klaus Bauer Sparkasse Bad Kissingen                 87,1 91,7 178,8 Ringe
  30. Stefan Eckert Sparkasse Forchheim                     91,3 87,5 178,8 Ringe
  31. Konrad Brüwer Sparkasse Osnabrück                     84,1 91,6 175,7 Ringe
  32. Christian Branding Sparkasse Nienburg                      88,4 87,3 175,7 Ringe
  33. Norbert Prinz FI-Sport e.V.                           87,9 87,6 175,5 Ringe
  34. Klaus Wolf Nassauische Sparkasse                   85,1 90,1 175,2 Ringe
  35. Heinrich Becker Sparkasse Paderborn-Detmold             82,2 91,5 173,7 Ringe
  36. Ernst Barthel Sparkasse Bad Neustadt a. d. Saale      83,2 89,0 172,2 Ringe
  37. Johannes Motz Sparkasse Dieburg                       83,5 85,3 168,8 Ringe
  38. Günter Friedl Stadtsparkasse Augsburg                 85,7 82,1 167,8 Ringe

  39. Hans-Heinrich 
Hammermeister FI-Sport e.V.                           90,0 76,2 166,2 Ringe

  40. Carsten Rulofs Stadtsparkasse Emmerich-Rees            87,4 77,6 165,0 Ringe
  41. Christopher Psiuk Sparkasse Allgäu                        82,3 81,1 163,4 Ringe
  42. Hans-Günther Raith Stadtsparkasse Emmerich-Rees            72,4 90,4 162,8 Ringe
  43. Heinz Luttmer Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              83,2 78,4 161,6 Ringe
  44. Andreas Eick Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              82,5 79,0 161,5 Ringe
  45. Christian Reuß Sparkasse Bad Kissingen                 84,5 76,3 160,8 Ringe
  46. Karl Brandstetter Sparkasse Passau                        78,5 81,3 159,8 Ringe
  47. Jörg Waltemate Sparkasse Paderborn-Detmold             78,6 79,4 158,0 Ringe
  48. Reiner Ertl Sparkasse Niederbayern-Mitte            76,1 81,5 157,6 Ringe
  49. Bruno Mastiaux Kreissparkasse Vulkaneifel              79,1 77,3 156,4 Ringe
  50. Martin Weigl Stadtsparkasse Augsburg                 83,5 72,1 155,6 Ringe
  51. Axel Clausing Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              74,3 78,2 152,5 Ringe
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Gesamt



Platz Name, Vorname Sparkasse Ser. 1 Ser. 2

  52. Helmut Rosenfelder Hamburger Sparkasse                     73,8 78,5 152,3 Ringe
  53. Rolf Weißert FI-Sport e.V.                           77,8 74,4 152,2 Ringe
  54. Norbert Christiansmeyer Sparkasse Paderborn-Detmold             81,0 71,1 152,1 Ringe
  55. Jürgen Siegert Sparkasse Osnabrück                     74,9 77,0 151,9 Ringe
  56. Christopher Meindl Sparkasse Bad Kissingen                 76,7 75,2 151,9 Ringe
  57. Sebastian Albus Nassauische Sparkasse                   77,7 73,1 150,8 Ringe
  58. Andreas Thiel Weser-Elbe-Sparkasse                    71,4 75,7 147,1 Ringe
  59. Bodo Zwingmann Kasseler Sparkasse                      65,5 79,0 144,5 Ringe
  60. Hermann Köhler Nassauische Sparkasse                   65,8 75,3 141,1 Ringe
  61. Ewald Weißmüller Nassauische Sparkasse                   71,0 68,1 139,1 Ringe
  62. Theo Paulus FI-Sport e.V.                           73,1 65,9 139,0 Ringe
  63. Stefan Winkel Nassauische Sparkasse                   67,1 63,8 130,9 Ringe
  64. Hendrik Aschermann Sparkasse Osnabrück                     74,7 50,1 124,8 Ringe
  65. Ralph Kühne Sparkasse Hochfranken                   55,6 62,4 118,0 Ringe
  66. Hon-Bon Lee FI-Sport e.V.                           59,1 55,5 114,6 Ringe

Gesamt



Platz Name, Vorname Sparkasse Ser. 1 Ser. 2

   1. Julia Eimannsberger Sparkasse Passau                        101,0 101,1 202,1 Ringe
   2. Anja Bürki Sparkasse Aschaffenburg-Alzenau         100,7 98,7 199,4 Ringe
   3. Anne Schmidt Sparkasse Forchheim                     98,5 98,4 196,9 Ringe
   4. Tonja Altmann Sparkasse Nienburg                      95,8 100,7 196,5 Ringe
   5. Claudia Reisacher Sparkasse Allgäu                        97,2 96,1 193,3 Ringe
   6. Michaela Bitter Sparkasse Forchheim                     95,4 97,0 192,4 Ringe
   7. Lena Reichel                                         96,9 94,8 191,7 Ringe
   8. Angela Rinke Braunschweigische Landesspark.      96,0 95,4 191,4 Ringe
   9. Cornelia Geiger Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           95,3 94,7 190,0 Ringe
  10. Monika Riemann Sparkasse Werra-Meißner                 94,5 95,4 189,9 Ringe
  11. Daniela Sturm Stadtsparkasse Augsburg                 94,2 95,1 189,3 Ringe
  12. Jaqueline Gröschell Kasseler Sparkasse                      94,6 91,9 186,5 Ringe
  13. Katja Spörl Sparkasse Forchheim                     88,1 95,7 183,8 Ringe
  14. Jaqueline Dörner Nassauische Sparkasse                   90,2 89,4 179,6 Ringe
  15. Christina Voit Sparkasse Hochfranken                   88,4 89,6 178,0 Ringe
  16. Bettina Nattermann Kreissparkasse Limburg                  89,2 88,8 178,0 Ringe
  17. Petra Apholz Weser-Elbe-Sparkasse                    88,0 89,5 177,5 Ringe
  18. Silke Schlereth Sparkasse Bad Kissingen                 92,0 82,4 174,4 Ringe
  19. Christin Viehweger Kreissparkasse Syke                     90,0 84,0 174,0 Ringe
  20. Ramona Pfaff Sparkasse Aschaffenburg-Alzenau         88,4 85,2 173,6 Ringe
  21. Heidi Gerstner Sparkasse Hochfranken                   88,0 85,3 173,3 Ringe
  22. Sonja Stahl Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              87,1 85,0 172,1 Ringe
  23. Ute Lampe Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              87,3 84,2 171,5 Ringe

  24. Ingeborg 
Neumeyer-Becker Kasseler Sparkasse                      88,8 81,6 170,4 Ringe

  25. Bettina Herzog Weser-Elbe-Sparkasse                    84,0 83,6 167,6 Ringe
  26. Carina Schneider Sparkasse Forchheim                     81,5 84,2 165,7 Ringe
  27. Monika Lachner Stadtsparkasse Augsburg                 82,5 82,8 165,3 Ringe
  28. Anja Madus Sparkasse Minden-Lübbecke               84,0 77,1 161,1 Ringe
  29. Sabine Feuerstein Nassauische Sparkasse                   86,7 73,3 160,0 Ringe
  30. Karin Prellwitz Kreisspark. Herzogtum Lauenburg      73,9 85,6 159,5 Ringe
  31. Birgit Pieper Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              72,4 85,0 157,4 Ringe
  32. Susanne Kandler Sparkasse Hochfranken                   67,3 76,5 143,8 Ringe
  33. Mandy Dunkel Kreisspark. Herzogtum Lauenburg      64,6 71,5 136,1 Ringe
  34. Christine Kock Kreisspark. Herzogtum Lauenburg      56,9 74,9 131,8 Ringe
  35. Kimberly Neubert Nassauische Sparkasse                   72,2 43,3 115,5 Ringe
  36. Susanne Bernhardt Nassauische Sparkasse                   51,1 61,2 112,3 Ringe
  37. Dagmar Nachtigall Sparkasse Oberpfalz Nord                58,3 37,0 95,3 Ringe
  38. Bettina Hoffmann Nassauische Sparkasse                   41,5 22,4 63,9 Ringe
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